CITY MANAGER EXECUTIVE SEARCH PROPOSALS 
Heard presentations from the Pivot Group, James Freed and Michigan Municipal League, Emily 
Kieliszewski. 

• MOTION by Pangle SECOND by Heslop to accept the proposal for an Executive Search 
with Pivot Group in the amount of $9,300.00, (nine thousand three hundred dollars and 
no cents). Roll Call Vote; Arnold – Aye, Burch – Aye,  Heslop –  Aye,  Pangle – Nay,  Richard 
– Aye,  Martin – Aye,  and Mayor Brown – Aye.  Motion Passed. Five (5) Ayes, One (1) Nay. 

MAYOR AND COUNCIL COMMENTS: None 

ADJOURNMENT